ETAS ID: TM299228

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmation of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myconostica Ltd		03/24/2014	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trinity Biotech Manufacturing Limited	
Street Address:	Street Address: Bray Business Park	
City:	Bray, County Wicklow	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3839463	MYCASSAY
Registration Number:	3871971	MYCARRAY
Registration Number:	3773893	MYCONOSTICA
Registration Number:	3720496	MYCXTRA
Registration Number:	3585240	MYCONOSTICA
Registration Number:	3585239	MYCOPEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4019

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Harrison

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60895-221791

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark Harrison Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0960

900284095

20043-9998	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Myconostica_TB trademark assignment 24_03_14 signed#page1.tif source=Myconostica_TB trademark assignment 24_03_14 signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0961

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Myconostica Ltd, a U.K. limited company with an address at South Court, Sharston Road, Wythenshawe, Manchester, United Kingdom M22 4SN (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations shown on Schedule "A" attached hereto, and of the trademarks shown in said registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Trinity Biotech Manufacturing Limited, a company organized under the laws of Ireland, having an address at Bray Business Park Bray, County Wicklow, Ireland (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark Registrations, and the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to conduct business in the United States under the marks;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the Deed of Assignment entered into on January 24, 2014;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks.

Done, this	24 14 day of _	MAR	CH	, 2014.		
			MY	CONOSTICA	A LTD.	
		Signature:	_\$0	0 La.) (1 2 -	
		Name:	Sp	L-awints	X C.	
	ı	Title:	Non	7 mm/200		

568864v1

SCHEDULE "A"

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Mark
i	77722784	3839463	MYCASSAY
2	77722780	3871971	MYCARRAY
3	77284289	3773893	MYCONOSTICA
4	77200302	3720496	MYCXTRA
5	77164945	3585240	MYCONOSTICA
6	77164912	3585239	MYCOPEDIA

568864v1

RECORDED: 03/26/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0963